
EVENT TIMETABLE & ENTRY LISTS 
THE SEAMAN TROPHY MEETING 

VSCC CADWELL PARK – 16 APRIL 2022 

 

EVENT TIMETABLE 

Friday  15th April 

 1800hrs   Paddock Access – EARLY ARRIVALS WILL HAVE TO WAIT IN THE OUTER PADDOCK 
 

Saturday 16th April 
0730hrs    Transponder Collection (Paddock Office) 
0830hrs   NO RACE ENGINES TO BE RUN BEFORE THIS TIME 
0800hrs – 0900hrs Drivers’ Briefings (Scrutineering Bay) see practice Matrix for your times 
0815hrs    New to Circuit Drivers’ Briefings for practice sessions 1 - 3 (Scrutineering Bay)  
0900hrs – 1135hrs Practice Sessions as per timetable 
0915hrs   New to Circuit Drivers’ Briefings for practice sessions 4 - 7 (Scrutineering Bay)  
1145hrs   Race 1 – F3 500s Race 
 
1200hrs – 1250hrs Lunchbreak  
 
1255hrs  Race 2 – Melville & Geoghegan Trophies Race for Standard & Modified Pre-war Sports Cars – 

ODM 
1322hrs Race 3 – Under 30s Scratch Race 
1349hrs Race 4 – Allcomers Handicap Race (5 Laps) 
1416hrs Race 5 – Allcomers Scratch Race 
1443hrs   Race 6 – Frazer Nash/GN Race 
1510hrs   Race 7 – Len Thompson Memorial Trophy Race for VSCC Specials  
1537hrs   Race 8 – Allcomers Scratch Race 
1609hrs Race 9 – Vintage Seaman, Historic Seaman & Flockhart Trophies Race for Vintage and     

Pre-1966 Racing Cars (20 Minutes) 
1636hrs   Race10 – Triple-M Register Race for Pre-war MGs 
1703hrs   Race 11 – Allcomers Handicap Race (5 Laps) 
1730hrs   Race 12 – F3 500s Race 2 
     

 Start times are approximate. 

 All races are 15 minutes in length unless otherwise stated above. 

 

 
 

 

 



 

 

PRACTICE SESSIONS 
Changes from your allocated session can only be sanctioned in writing by the Clerk of the Course. 

Remember, if you do not practice you cannot race. Shared cars are denoted in Red. 

 

Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Practice 4 Practice 5 Practice 6 Practice 7 

0900 - 0915 0923 - 0938 0946 - 1001 
1009 - 
1024 

1032 - 1047 1055 - 1110 1118-1133 

Scrutineer 
from 0745hrs 

Scrutineer 
from 

0745hrs 

Scrutineer 
from 

0815hrs 

Scrutineer 
from 

0815hrs 

Scrutineer 
from 

0845hrs 

Scrutineer 
from 0845hrs 

Scrutineer 
from 

0845hrs 

F3 500s 
Std & Mod 

Pre-war 
Sports 

 Pre-war MMM Frazer Nash Racing Cars  Pre-war 

Drivers 
Briefing at 
0800hrs 

Drivers 
Briefing at 
0800hrs 

Drivers 
Briefing at 

0830hrs 

Drivers 
Briefing at 
0830hrs 

Drivers 
Briefing at 
0900hrs 

Drivers 
Briefing at 

0900hrs 

Drivers 
Briefing at 

0900hrs 

3 24 23 22 33 1 91 

8 27 34 28 40 2 99 

29 30 35 29 58 3 100 

33 31 36 41 59 4 105 

53 32 37 50 62 6 107 

59 42 38 55 63 7 109 

64 43 39 56 66 8 114 

72 44 45 73 67 9 118 

92 46 49 85 68 10 119 

99 47 51 87 76 11 120 

111 48 53 90 77 12 126 

278 52 53 96 78 14 127 

 54 57 97 81 15 128 

 75 60 108 82 16 201 

 80 61 203 83 17 253 

 86 64  84 18  
 88 65  89 19  

 92 69  94 20  

 93 70  98 21  

 102 71  101 24  

 103 72  104 25  

 125 74  106 26  
  79  110    
  211  112   

  218  113   

  220  115   

  221  116   

  226  117   

  227  121   

  262  122   

    123   

    124   

    239   

        

       

       
 

    



 

 

 

Race 1 
 

 

 

 

 

 

F3 500S 

 

Start Procedure 

Lights 

Race Length 

15 minutes 

Noise Limit 

108dB 
 

 

No Owner (Driver) car ccS Class Year 

3 Andy RAYNOR KIEFT  CK54 500 P3 1954 

8 Roy HUNT MARTIN NORTON 500 500 P3 1953 

29 Chris WILSON MACKSON MS 001 500 P2 1952 

33 Jonathan MORRIS WAYE 500 500 P2 1953 

53 Simon DEDMAN COOPER Mk 10 499 P3 1956 

59 Xavier KINGSLAND STARIDE Mk 3 500 P2 1953 

64 Richard KELLY COOPER Mk V 500 P1 1950 

72 William IRVING COOPER Mk IV 500 P3 1955 

92 Richard FULLER COOPER Mk 8 499 P3 1954 

99 Alex WILSON COOPER Mk I0 500 P3 1956 

111 David ANDREWS MATHEWS SPECIAL 498 P2 1951 

278 Ewan CAMERON COOPER Mk 8 500 P3 1954 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Race 2 

 
 

MELVILLE & GEOGHEGAN TROPHIES RACE FOR STANDARD AND MODIFIED PRE-WAR SPORTS CARS 

 

Start Procedure 

Lights 

Race Length 

15 minutes 

Noise Limit 

108db 
 

 

No Owner (Driver) car ccS  Year 

24 Mrs Sue DARBYSHIRE MORGAN SUPER AERO 1260 Mod 1929 

30 John GUYATT TALBOT LAGO T150C 4000 Mod 1939 

31 Mark BRETT BALLAMY-FORD (LMB) V8 SPL 4100 Std 1937 

32 Mrs Jo BLAKENEY-EDWARDS FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1496 Mod 1929 

42 David SAXL ROESCH TALBOT AV105 2969 tba 1933 

43 Chris TOWNSEND BUGATTI T37A 1496 S tba 1927 

44 Simon EDWARDS MORGAN AERO SUPERSPORT 1089 Mod 1930 

46 Trevor SWETE INVICTA S TYPE 4467 Std 1931 

47 Richard LAKE ASTON MARTIN 15/98 SPEED MODEL 1950 Std 1937 

48 Edward BRADLEY ASTON MARTIN ULSTER 1495 Std 1935 

52 Nigel DOWDING RILEY BROOKLANDS 1087 Std 1929 

54 Ian STANDING RILEY BROOKLANDS 1087 Std 1929 

59 Dr. Charles PITHER FRAZER NASH ULSTER 1496 Spl 1931 

67 Jeremy FLANN FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1496 tba 1926/29 

75 John REEVE RILEY BROOKLANDS 1089 Std 1928 

86 Christopher MANN ALFA ROMEO RL TARGA 3600 Std 1924 

88 Adam MOODY RILEY TT SPRITE 1496 tba 1937 

92 Max SOWERBY TALBOT LAGO T23 3996 tba 1939 

93 Nicholas MORLEY LAGONDA LG 45 4410 Mod 1937 

94 Adam GENTILLI FRAZER NASH TT REPLICA 1496 Std 1934 

96 Chris CADMAN MG MONTLHERY 746 Mod 1931 

97 Andrew MORLAND MG PA 747 S Mod 1934 

102 Jonathan LUPTON ASTON MARTIN Team Car 1495 tba 1930 

103 Hamish MCNINCH MG PA 2STR 847 Mod 1935 

113 Andy CAWLEY FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1496 tba 1929 

125 Andrew HARRINGTON MG J2 847 Mod 1934 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Race 3 

 
 

UNDER 30 SCRATCH RACE  

Start Procedure 

Lights 

Race Length 

15 minutes 

Noise Limit 

Unsilenced 
 

No Owner (Driver) car ccS   Year 

19 S.D.Harper( Sandford ANDREWS) MORGAN AERO 2STR 1200 Mod 1926 

23 Harry PAINTER MG PA 850 Spl 1934 

28 Jack BOND MG Q type 1100 S tba 1935 

38 C.J.Maeers(Angus FROST) MORGAN SUPER AERO 1100 Mod 1929 

51 S.A.Blakeney-Edwards(Archie WATERFIELD) AUSTIN 7 747 Spl 1934 

53 Miss Rebecca SMITH MORRIS MINOR 3000 Spl 1929 

69 Adam FORSTER AUSTIN 7 747 tba 1930 

70 Louis PARKIN AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 747 0 tba 1930 

71 N.F.Powell(Ollie LESTON) AUSTIN 7 SPECIAL 747 Spl 1930/34 

72 William MARSH AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 747 Mod 1929 

89 Robert MOORE G N SPECIAL 3285 Spl 1923/29 

91 George SCHOLEY AUSTIN ULSTER 747 Spl 1931 

120 Miss Francesca WILTON AUSTIN S/S 749 Spl 1935 

201 C.J.Maeers(Josh WHITE) GN TOURING 1247 Mod 1921 

211 C.J.Maeers(Charles MAEERS) GN PARKER 6124 Spl 1926 

220 A.J.Seber(David SEBER) WOLSELEY HORNET SPECIAL 1604 Mod 1932/35 

221 P.Parkinson(George PARKINSON) FRAZER NASH BOULOGNE 1496 Mod 1928 

227 W.A.F.Cawley(Miss India WALKER) AUSTIN 7 SPECIAL 747 Spl 1925 

262 D.J.G.Goldspink(Charles GOLDSPINK) FRAZER NASH Acedes 1991 tba 1927 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Race 4 

 
ALLCOMERS HANDICAP RACE 

 

 

Start Procedure 

Handicap 

Race Length 

5 Laps 

Noise Limit 

Unsilenced 
 

 

No Owner (Driver) car ccS   Year H'Cap 

77 Paul WESTON FRAZER NASH TT REPLICA 1991 Spl 1933 2:13 

79 Graeme WHITING RAILTON 8 Special 4168 tba 1935 2:14 

80 Dipl.-Ing. Tammo VOIGT RILEY TT SPRITE 1500 tba 1935 2:15 

86 Christopher MANN ALFA ROMEO RL TARGA 3600 Std 1924 2:15 

87 Simon JACKSON MG PB 939 Std 1935 2:15 

88 Adam MOODY RILEY TT SPRITE 1496 tba 1937 2:15 

99 Charles SOMERS AUSTIN ULSTER REPLICA 747 Spl 1931 2:19 

100 James MILES AUSTIN 7 SPECIAL 748 tba 1936 2:20 

102 Jonathan LUPTON ASTON MARTIN Team Car 1495 tba 1930 2:20 

105 Mr. Roland D. WOODTLI RILEY 15/6 SPECIAL 1726 Spl 1935 2:22 

107 David SPENCE AUSTIN 7 SPECIAL 750 Spl 1934 2:25 

108 Christopher EDMONDSON MG C TYPE 847 S Spl 1932 2:25 

109 A.R.Twelvetrees(William TWELVETREES) WOLSELEY 16/20 3080 Std 1910/11 2:28 

114 Henry DAY ALVIS 12/50 1496 tba 1927 2:30 

118 William COLLEDGE WOLSELEY HORNET SPECIAL 1604 Spl 1934 2:30 

119 Dr Ian FYFE ALVIS 12/70 SPECIAL 1892 Spl 1937 2:31 

127 Wilfred CAWLEY AUSTIN 7 SPECIAL 747 Spl 1925 2:24 

128 Michael HUDSON SALMSON GS8 1087 Mod 1927 2:28 

220 A.J.Seber(David SEBER) WOLSELEY HORNET SPECIAL 1604 Mod 1932/35 2:00 

239 P.R.Baker(Jim CATNACH) FRAZER NASH SPORTS 1991 Spl 1934 2:13 

 

Race 5 

 
ALLCOMERS SCRATCH RACE 

Start Procedure 

Lights  

Race Length 

15 minutes 

Noise Limit 

Unsilenced 
 

No Owner (Driver) car ccS   Year 

7 Ian BAXTER ALTA 61 I.S. SINGLE SEAT 1960 S Mod 1937 

10 Patrick BLAKENEY-EDWARDS FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1496 Mod 1930 

11 Justin MAEERS GN PARKER 6124 Spl 1926 

15 Christian PEDERSEN AUSTIN 7 SPECIAL 747 S Spl 1932 

16 Dougal CAWLEY GN/FORD PIGLET 3291 Spl 1929 

17 Michael JAMES RILEY 12/4 TT SPRITE REP 1496 Spl 1935 

19 S.D.Harper( Sandford ANDREWS) MORGAN AERO 2STR 1200 Mod 1926 

27 Richard ILIFFE RILEY TT SPRITE REPLICA 1496 Spl 1939 

29 Michael BARBER MG PB MONOPOSTO 970 Spl 1935 

31 Mark BRETT BALLAMY-FORD (LMB) V8 SPL 4100 Std 1937 

32 Mrs Jo BLAKENEY-EDWARDS FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1496 Mod 1929 

38 C.J.Maeers(Angus FROST) MORGAN SUPER AERO 1100 Mod 1929 



 

Race 6 

 

 
 

FRAZER NASH / GN RACE 

 

Start Procedure 

Lights 

Race Length 

15 minutes 

Noise Limit 

Unsilenced 
 

 

No Owner (Driver) car ccS   Year 

33 Mark WALKER GN THUNDERBUG 4228 Spl 1922/08 

40 A.M.Cawley( Wilfred CAWLEY) FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1496 Std 1925 

59 Dr. Charles PITHER FRAZER NASH ULSTER 1496 Spl 1931 

62 David GOLDSPINK FRAZER NASH Acedes 1991 tba 1927 

63 Jim BAYLISS FRAZER NASH TT REPLICA 1498 Mod 1935 

66 P.N.Bullett(Archie BULLETT) FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1991 Spl 1930 

68 Ian BINGHAM FRAZER NASH TT REPLICA 1660 Std 1934 

76 Andy NEWBOUND FRAZER NASH ULSTER 100 1495 Std 1936 

77 Paul WESTON FRAZER NASH TT REPLICA 1991 Spl 1933 

78 D.Johnson(David JOHNSON) FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1496 Std 1929 

81 J.C.H.Duffin(Tom DUFFIN) FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1991 Spl 1928 

82 Miss Jane ARNOLD-FORSTER FRAZER NASH ANZANI TOURER 1496 Mod 1925 

83 Mrs Debra MAEERS FRAZER NASH 1500 tba 1930 

84 Paul WAINE FRAZER NASH Falcon 1452 tba 1930 

89 Robert MOORE G N SPECIAL 3285 Spl 1923/29 

94 Adam GENTILLI FRAZER NASH TT REPLICA 1496 Std 1934 

98 Dennis JOHNSON FRAZER NASH COLMORE 1496 Std 1933 

101 C.J.Maeers(Charles MAEERS) GN TOURING 1247 Mod 1921 

104 Iain ROCHE FRAZER NASH TT REP 1911 Spl 1937 

106 John WISEMAN FRAZER NASH INTERCEPTOR 1498 tba 1929/30 

110 Matthew PARKIN FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1496 Mod 1927 

112 Richard MATTHEWS FRAZER NASH SPECIAL 1496 Mod 1935 

113 Andy CAWLEY FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1496 tba 1929 

115 Mrs P.Cawley(Dougal CAWLEY) GN STANDARD 1086 Std 1921 

116 Richard PARSONS G N TOURING 1098 tba 1921 

117 Miss Annabel JONES FRAZER NASH BOULOGNE VITESSE 1496 Std 1926/29 

121 Philip PARKINSON FRAZER NASH BOULOGNE 1496 Mod 1928 

122 Robin LIGHTWOOD FRAZER NASH FAST TOURER 1496 Mod 1928/30 

123 Richard MARSH FRAZER NASH Fast Tourer 1496 tba 1925 

124 Dr. W.M.Rosten(Mark ROSTEN-

EDWARDS) 

GN 11.9 ANNIE 1496 Std 1924 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Race 7 

 

 

 

 

 

 

LEN THOMPSON MEMORIAL TROPHY RACE FOR VSCC SPECIALS 

 

Start Procedure 

Lights 

Race Length 

15 minutes 

Noise Limit 

Unsilenced 
 

 

No Owner (Driver) car ccS   Year 

4 D.G.Hawkins(James BAXTER) RILEY ERA 2000 Spl 1934/35 

12 Jonathan COBB FRAZER NASH FORD 3300 Spl 1928 

16 Dougal CAWLEY GN/FORD PIGLET 3291 Spl 1929 

17 Michael JAMES RILEY 12/4 TT SPRITE REP 1496 Spl 1935 

19 S.D.Harper( Sandford ANDREWS) MORGAN AERO 2STR 1200 Mod 1926 

20 Anthony SEBER WOLSELEY HORNET SPECIAL 1604 Mod 1932/35 

23 Harry PAINTER MG PA 850 Spl 1934 

27 Richard ILIFFE RILEY TT SPRITE REPLICA 1496 Spl 1939 

34 Bruce STOPS BUGATTI T35/44 2995 Spl 1928 

35 Jeremy BREWSTER FRAZER NASH GEOGHAN 1995 tba 1928 

36 Colin WOLSTENHOLME RILEY RACING MPH 1470 Spl 1935 

37 Christopher BATTY FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 3257 Spl 1930 

38 C.J.Maeers(Angus FROST) MORGAN SUPER AERO 1100 Mod 1929 

39 Paul BAKER FRAZER NASH SPORTS 1991 Spl 1934 

41 I.L.Goddard(Charles GODDARD) MG PA-PB 939 S Spl 1934 

45 Dennis BINGHAM RILEY FALCON SPECIAL 1496 Spl 1935 

50 Andrew LONG MG N MAGNETTE 1479 S tba 1933 

51 S.A.Blakeney-Edwards(Archie WATERFIELD) AUSTIN 7 747 Spl 1934 

57 Matthew MOORE AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 747 Spl 1930 

60 Jeffrey EDWARDS ALVIS SILVER EAGLE 2200 Spl 1927 

64 Alastair BAILEY RILEY 9 2 SEAT SPECIAL 1087 tba 1930 

69 Adam FORSTER AUSTIN 7 747 tba 1930 

71 N.F.Powell(Ollie LESTON) AUSTIN 7 SPECIAL 747 Spl 1930/34 

74 Chris JACKSON ALVIS FIREFLY 3571 Spl 1933 

80 Dipl.-Ing. Tammo VOIGT RILEY TT SPRITE 1500 tba 1935 

91 George SCHOLEY AUSTIN ULSTER 747 Spl 1931 

126 Brian WALTON RILEY 9 SPECIAL 0 tba 1932 

211 C.J.Maeers(Charles MAEERS) GN PARKER 6124 Spl 1926 

253 Mrs A.Smith(Steven SMITH) MORRIS FORD 3285 Spl 1929 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Race 8 

 
ALLCOMERS SCRATCH RACE 

Start Procedure 

Lights  

Race Length 

15 minutes 

Noise Limit 

Unsilenced 
 

No Owner (Driver) car ccS   Year 

49 M.R.Moore(Mark DANIELL) AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 747 Spl 1930 

55 Duncan POTTER MG MONTLHERY MIDGET 746 Std 1931 

56 Barry FOSTER MG MONTLHERY 746 Mod 1931 

58 Ian BALMFORTH FRAZER NASH Semmence Special 1991 tba 1937 

61 M.J.Littlewood( Alistair LITTLEWOOD) BENTLEY 3/4.5 LITRE 4398 Spl 1926 

65 Hugh APTHORP BENTLEY 3/4.5 LITRE 4398 tba 1927 

99 Charles SOMERS AUSTIN ULSTER REPLICA 747 Spl 1931 

100 James MILES AUSTIN 7 SPECIAL 748 tba 1936 

107 David SPENCE AUSTIN 7 SPECIAL 750 Spl 1934 

120 Miss Francesca WILTON AUSTIN S/S 749 Spl 1935 

226 C.P.Morley(Stuart MORLEY) BENTLEY 3/4 1/2 LITRE 4398 Spl 1926/28 

 

 

Race 9 
 

 
 

VINTAGE SEAMAN, HISTORIC SEAMAN & FLOCKHART TROPHIES RACE  

FOR VINTAGE AND PRE-1966 RACING CARS 

 

Start Procedure 

Lights 

Race Length 

20 Minutes 

Noise Limit 

Unsilenced 
 

 

No Owner (Driver) car ccS   Year 

1 Paul WAINE COOPER-CLIMAX T53 2490 tba 1960 

2 Nicholas TOPLISS ERA R4A 1988 S Mod 1935 

3 Stuart HARPER KURTIS INDY-ROADSTER 4200 Std 1957 

4 D.G.Hawkins(James BAXTER) RILEY ERA 2000 Spl 1934/35 

6 Justin MAEERS COOPER-CLIMAX T51 2000 tba 1960 

7 Ian BAXTER ALTA 61 I.S. SINGLE SEAT 1960 S Mod 1937 

8 M.Ricketts(Duncan RICKETTS) COOPER T.41 1500 tba 1957 

9 C.J.Maeers( Charlie MARTIN) COOPER-CLIMAX T53 2500 tba 1960 

10 Patrick BLAKENEY-EDWARDS FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1496 Mod 1930 

12 Jonathan COBB FRAZER NASH FORD 3300 Spl 1928 

14 Chas REYNOLDS MORGAN SUPER SPORTS 1050 tba 1933 

18 Chris HUDSON BUGATTI T35B 2300 S Std 1925 

25 J.Wilton(Miss Stephanie WILTON) COOPER BRISTOL MK II T23 1971 Std 1953 

26 Clive MORLEY BENTLEY 3/4 1/2 LITRE 4398 Spl 1926/28 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Race 10 

 

 

 
 

TRIPLE M REGISTER RACE FOR PRE-WAR MG CARS 

Start Procedure 

Lights 

Race Length 

15 minutes 

Noise Limit 

Unsilenced 
 

 

No Owner (Driver) car ccS   Year 

22 Mike PAINTER MG KAYNE 850 Spl 1935 

28 Jack BOND MG Q type 1100 S tba 1935 

29 Michael BARBER MG PB MONOPOSTO 970 Spl 1935 

41 I.L.Goddard(Charles GODDARD) MG PA-PB 939 S Spl 1934 

50 Andrew LONG MG N MAGNETTE 1479 S tba 1933 

55 Duncan POTTER MG MONTLHERY MIDGET 746 Std 1931 

56 Barry FOSTER MG MONTLHERY 746 Mod 1931 

73 Oliver SHARP MG N SPECIAL 1271 tba 1934 

85 Tim SHARP MG PB 939 Mod 1936 

87 Simon JACKSON MG PB 939 Std 1935 

90 Andy KING MG PB CREAM CRACKER 939 Std 1935 

96 Chris CADMAN MG MONTLHERY 746 Mod 1931 

97 Andrew MORLAND MG PA 747 S Mod 1934 

108 Christopher EDMONDSON MG C TYPE 847 S Spl 1932 

203 H.H.McNinch(Miss Anne BOURSOT) MG PA 2STR 847 Mod 1935 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Race 11 

 
ALLCOMERS HANDICAP RACE 

 

Start Procedure 

Handicap 

Race Length 

5 Laps 

Noise Limit 

Unsilenced 
 

No Owner (Driver) car ccS   Year H'Cap 

15 Christian PEDERSEN AUSTIN 7 SPECIAL 747 S Spl 1932 TBC 

17 Michael JAMES RILEY 12/4 TT SPRITE REP 1496 Spl 1935 1:55 

27 Richard ILIFFE RILEY TT SPRITE REPLICA 1496 Spl 1939 2:00 

37 Christopher BATTY FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 3257 Spl 1930 2:03 

43 Chris TOWNSEND BUGATTI T37A 1496 S tba 1927 2:05 

45 Dennis BINGHAM RILEY FALCON SPECIAL 1496 Spl 1935 2:06 

47 Richard LAKE ASTON MARTIN 15/98 SPEED MODEL 1950 Std 1937 2:06 

54 Ian STANDING RILEY BROOKLANDS 1087 Std 1929 2:09 

57 Matthew MOORE AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 747 Spl 1930 2:09 

60 Jeffrey EDWARDS ALVIS SILVER EAGLE 2200 Spl 1927 2:10 

61 M.J.Littlewood( Alistair LITTLEWOOD) BENTLEY 3/4.5 LITRE 4398 Spl 1926 2:10 

65 Hugh APTHORP BENTLEY 3/4.5 LITRE 4398 tba 1927 2:10 

67 Jeremy FLANN FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1496 tba 1926/29 2:10 

75 John REEVE RILEY BROOKLANDS 1089 Std 1928 2:09 

119 Dr Ian FYFE ALVIS 12/70 SPECIAL 1892 Spl 1937 2:31 

218 C.J.Hudson(Michael HUDSON) BUGATTI T35B 2300 S Std 1925 1:55 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

        

 

 

Race 12 

 

 

 

 

 

F3 500s 

 

Start Procedure 

Lights 

Race Length 

15 minutes 

Noise Limit 

108dB 

 

No Owner (Driver) car ccS Class Year 

3 Andy RAYNOR KIEFT  CK54 500 P3 1954 

8 Roy HUNT MARTIN NORTON 500 500 P3 1953 

29 Chris WILSON MACKSON MS 001 500 P2 1952 

33 Jonathan MORRIS WAYE 500 500 P2 1953 

53 Simon DEDMAN COOPER Mk 10 499 P3 1956 

59 Xavier KINGSLAND STARIDE Mk 3 500 P2 1953 

64 Richard KELLY COOPER Mk V 500 P1 1950 

72 William IRVING COOPER Mk IV 500 P3 1955 

92 Richard FULLER COOPER Mk 8 499 P3 1954 

99 Alex WILSON COOPER Mk I0 500 P3 1956 

111 David ANDREWS MATHEWS SPECIAL 498 P2 1951 

278 Ewan CAMERON COOPER Mk 8 500 P3 1954 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 


